pro forma balance sheet.

(b) NewCo’s projected pro forma consolidated balance sheets representing the projected consolidated
financial position of NewCo as of June 30, 2010, after giving effect to the consummation of the
transactions which the Plan contemplates will occur on the Effective Date, and as of each of
December 31, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, and 2014.

(c) NewCo’s projected pro forma consolidated statements of operations, representing the projected
consolidated results of operations of NewCo for the six months ending December 31, 2010 and the
fiscal years ending December 31, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, and 2014.

(d) NewCo’s projected pro forma consolidated statements of cash flows representing the projected
consolidated cash flows of NewCo for the six months ending December 31, 2010 and the fiscal
years ending December 31, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, and 2014.

NEWCO
PROJECTED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2010
(Unaudited)

(Dollars in Millions)

(Amounts may not add to totals due to rounding)

NewCo Projected Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
June 30, 2010 Emergence Adjustments June 30, 2010

Projected Recapitalization Fresh Start Pro Forma

Assets
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents, unrestricted $65.0 $135.0 (a) -   $200.0
Restricted cash 2.9   14.6   (b) -   17.5
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts 17.3   -   -   17.3
Other current assets 26.9   -   -   26.9
Due from DL-DW Holdings LLC, net of allowance of $19.6 -   -   (c) -   -

Total current assets 112.0   149.6   -   261.6

Property and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation 6,180.0   -   (2,230.8)   (d) 3,949.2
Undeveloped land 1.1   -   -   1.1
Deferred financing costs, net of accumulated amortization -   36.0   (e) -   36.0
Trademarks 13.2   30.8   (f) -   44.0
License of trademarks, net of accumulated amortization 8.3   (8.3)   (f) -   -
Under market trademark licenses, net of accumulated amortization 11.6   (11.6)   (f) -   -
Other intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization 16.4   (16.4)   (g) -   -
Other assets 6.2   -   -   6.2

Total assets $6,348.8 $180.1 ($2,230.8) $4,298.1

Liabilities and Members' Equity
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and other accrued expenses $51.3 -   -   $51.3
Accrued real estate taxes 27.5   -   -   27.5
Accrued interest payable 8.7   (8.7)   (h) -   -
Accrued professional fees 15.0   (15.0)   (i) -   -
Deferred revenue 11.0   -   -   11.0
Advance payable to BHAC Capital IV L.L.C., including accrued interest 7.9   (7.9)   (j) -   -
Notes payable to Extended Stay, Inc. 13.7   (13.7)   (j) -   -
Due to BHAC Capital IV L.L.C. 1.3   (1.3)   (j) -   -

Total current liabilities 136.5   (46.7)   -   89.8

Mortgages payable 4,108.3   (4,108.3)   (k) -   -
Mezzanine loans 3,295.5   (3,295.5)   (j) -   -
New Debt Financing -   1,800.0   (l) -   1,800.0
New ESA UD Mortgage Facility -   5.0   (m) -   5.0
Other liabilities 4.9   -   -   4.9
Deferred income tax liability - noncurrent 11.7   (11.7)   (n) -   -

Total liabilities $7,556.9 ($5,657.3) -   $1,899.6

Members' equity/(deficit)
Additional Paid in Capital 596.1   4,033.2   (2,230.8)   2,398.5
Retained earnings (1,804.2)   1,804.2   -   -

Total members' equity/(deficit) ($1,208.1) $5,837.4 ($2,230.8) $2,398.5

Total liabilities and members' equity/(deficit) $6,348.8 $180.1 ($2,230.8) $4,298.1
TRUE FALSE TRUE TRUE

THE PROJECTIONS SHOULD BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE ASSUMPTIONS,
QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPLANATIONS UNDER THE CAPTION "PRINCIPAL OPERATING AND
FINANCIAL ASSUMPTIONS.”

NOTES TO NEWCO
PROJECTED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Upon emergence from Chapter 11, the Debtors will be required to adopt Fresh Start Accounting in accordance with
SOP 90-7, which requires the Debtors to revalue its assets and liabilities at their estimated fair value.  Fresh start
reporting reflects the value of the Debtors as defined in the Plan of Reorganization.  Under fresh-start reporting, the